Qingdao Intelligent & Precise Electronics Co., Ltd.

No.218 Qianwangang Road, Qingdao Economic & Technological Development Zone, Qingdao City, Shandong

Province, P. R. China

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 06/12/2024

Ref: Attestation Statement Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID:2AJVQ-MWH640S

Qingdao Intelligent & Precise Electronics Co., Ltd. certifies that, as of the dates of this application, Americas Compliance Consulting LLC dba iCertifi "iCertifi" is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Qingdao Intelligent & Precise Electronics Co., Ltd. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

iCertifi accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: Americas Compliance consulting, LLC dba iCertifi

FCC FRN: **0033399411**

Address: 2445 NE Division St, ste 202 Bend, OR 97703 United States

Contact Person: Mr Paul A Preston

Tel: **866-885-4575**

Email: Paul@icertifi.com

Sincerely,

Qingdao Intelligent & Precise Electronics Co., Ltd. FCC FRN:0025785783	Americas Compliance Consulting LLC dba iCertifi
Wang Haining	Paul A Preston
Signature Wang hai ning	SEAL OF
	2011 (Marian Control of Control o